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Computer Generated Logs for Operable Umt InveShgatIons 

Robert Benedem, Assocnte General Manager 
Enwonmental Restorahon Management 
EG&G Rocky Flats, Inc 

Attached please find a quest  from the state for drgital logger fdes produced dunng 
Operable Unit mveStIgahons, as agreed to m an Apnll6,1992 meehng between EPA, 
CDH, PRC, DOE and EG&G The latest digital files transmitted to DOE for Operable 
Umts 1 and 2 axe draft versions, dated July 1,1992 If these logger files are now m final 
form, please transmit them unmediately to DOE If the fdes are not finahzed, provide the 
most recent version and a proposed date of findizahon 

Several Operable Units are cumntly 111 the process of gathenng data Geologic data 
should now be avadable for Operable Units 4,5,6, and 7 Last year, a CPAF cntena 
was establrshed reqmnng the logger files be avadable wthrn two weeks of hole 
complehon Although h s  cntena was met by the sitewide dnlhng program, logs were 
not received 111 a tunely manner from RPM Most logs were submitted before the June 
CPAF deadhe, but the need for real tune data was not met. DOE 1s concerned that ths 
situahon has not unproved. We are quesmg, along with the Operable Umts 1 and 2 
logger fdes, a proposal for avoiding these future delays 111 the transmttal of hard copy and 
&@tal logs to DOE 

If you have any quemons or comments, please contact Jen Pepe of my staff at extension 
2184 
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cc w/o Attachment 
S Surovchak, ERD, RFO 
N Castaneda, ERD, RFO 
R Birk, ERD, RFO 
M Buddy,EG&G 
W Busby, EG&G 

R Ogg,EG&G 
E Mast,EG&G 
P Lauren, EG&G 
T O'Rourke, EG&G 
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STATE OF COLORADO 

4300 Cherry Creek Dr S 
Denver Colorado 80222-1 530 
Phone (303) 692-2000 

Laboratory Buildinq 
4210 E 11 Ih Avenue 
Denver, Colorado 80220 371 6 

December 15, 1992 

Jen Pepe 
U.S. Department o f  Energy, Rocky Flats 
P.O. Box 928 
Golden, Colorado 90402-0928 

Dear Jen: 

O f f  ice 

0 

The Rocky Flats Ground Water Team (SDH/ETA/PR?) is requesting 
electronic format (LOGGER) lithologic logs of all wells and 
boreholes drilled from 1990 to present in the operable units 
Please forward this request to your operable unit managers. If 
some l o g s  are still in draft stages please indicate an approximate 
completion date 

Wells covered in the sitewide program have been provided by Connie 
Dodge. I am attaching a list of those logs received in case there 
are any questions 

As usual I will be responsible for providing copies of the 
information to EPA. Thank you for your assistance. 

Sincerely yours, 

Elizabeth T. Pottorff 
Water Quality Control Division 

enclosures 

cc w/o enclosures: George Moravec 
J o e  Schieffelin, HMWMD 
Gary Kleeman, EPA 
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Volume in drive B has no label  
Dbrectory of 

B102289 
B102389 
B106089 
B110889 
B110989 
B111089 
B111189 
B200589 
B200689 
B200789 
B200889 
B200989 
B201089 
B201189 
B201289 
B2 013 8 9 
B201489 
B201589 
B201689 
B201789 
3201889 
B202489 
3202589 
B203189 

LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 

B208089 LOG 
B208189 LOG 
B208289 LOG 
B208389 LOG 
B208489 LOG 
I32C8589 LOG 
B208689 LOG 
B208789 LOG 
3210389 LOG 
3210489 LOG 
3213789 LOG 
B215389 LOG 
B217089 LOG 
B217289 LOG 
B217389 LOG 
B217489 LOG 
B217589 LOG 
B217689 LOG 
B217789 LOG 

B:\ 

7304 
5096 
8729 
8467 

12867 
17803 
12352 
9522 
9132 
9670 
8759 
7780 
6736 

10877 
11389 
5033 
7879 
6855 
3303 
3071 
9113 
6302 
5181 

10288 

8228 
7348 
5812 
5174 
7776 
4040 
6984 
4742 
6933 
7386 
4322 

10404 
74518 
60518 
26294 
57650 
33142 
44924 
42921 

7-26-92 
7-27-92 
7-26-92 
8-06-92 
8-04-92 
8-04-92 
8-06-92 
7-24-92 
7-23-92 
7-24-92 
7-23-92 
7-23-92 
8-01-92 
8-02-92 
8-06-92 
8-06-92 
8-06-92 
7-29-92 
7-24-92 
8-01-92 
8-01-92 
7-27-92 
7-24-92 
7-11-92 

8-03-92 
8-04-92 
7-28-92 
8-02-92 
8-06-92 
8-10-92 
8-06-92 
8-02-92 
8-04-92 
8 -07-92 
7-19-92 
7-15-92 
8-11-92 
8-07-92 
8-06-92 

10-13-92 
8 -07-92 
8-11-92 
8-07-92 

3 3 3 9 ~  ' B203289 
1:12p B203389 
4:40p ' B203489 
4:46p ' B203589 
1:42a ' B203689 

10:02p B203789 
6:07p B203889 

12:13p ' B203989 
6:OOp ' B204089 

ll:04a B204189 
5:43p B204689 
6:13p ' B205589 

LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 

1:47p ' B206189A LOG 
9:46p B206289 
6:19p ' B206389 
6:05p ' B206489 
6:21p B206589 
5:42p ' B206689 
3 3 5 4 ~  ' B206789 
1:49p ' B206889 
1:48p B206989 
5 llp B207089 
4:04p ' B207189 
2:49p a B207289 

5.39~ B218189 
9:52p ' B218589 
3:04p ' B218689 
9:41p B218789 
5 3 5 5 ~  a B218989 
3.35~ a B219789 
6:26p ' B220189 
9 3 4 5 ~  ' B220389 

10 06p ' B220489 
3.02~ a B302089 

12:49p B302789 
1.29~ ' B302889 
8 59a ' B302989 
3.38~ * B303089 
2.20~ ' B304289 
10 41a ' B304389 
2 51p a B304489 
9:03a a B304589 
2.41~ 

LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 

LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
L 3 G  
LOG 
LOG 

17286 
14141 
15259 
13061 
12423 
54312 
41626 
47795 
37844 
25881 
28090 
11010 
14579 
13537 
6387 
9834 
11997 
6285 
9773 
6497 
5833 
21250 
50236 
5986 

15923 
55179 
12579 
13395 
16535 
16033 
7026 
2273 
2248 
8072 
4900 
5938 
4693 
3141 

79954 
5188 
5035 
4360 

8-07-92 
8-07-92 
7-2 3 -9 2 
7-24-92 
7-27-92 
8-06-92 
7-24-92 
8-13-92 
8-01-92 
8-06-92 
8-06-92 
7-26-92 
8-06-92 
8-06-92 
7-27-92 
7-26-92 
7-29-92 
8-06-92 
7-29-92 
8-06-92 
7-28-92 
8-06-92 
8-07-92 
7-29-92 

8-04-92 
8-06-92 
8-06-92 
7-23-92 
8-03-92 
8-05-92 
7-19-92 
7-19-92 
7-19-92 
7-26-92 
7-31-92 
7-27-92 
8-06-92 
8-05-92 
8-07-92 
7-28-92 
8-06-92 
7-11-92 

9:39a 
11: 15a 
7:29p 
2:40p 
5:09p 
6:04p 
1:42p 
8:42a 
12 : 54p 
6:23p 
6: 09p 
4:31p 
6:30p 
6:15p 
1:03p 

11: Ola 
6:47p 

ll:05a 
5:42p 
2 : 57p 
6:34p 
8:26a 
5:32p 

4:35p 

9 : 57p 
2:35p 
5:19p 
9 : 09a 
6:13p 
3:46a 
9 : 04p 
12 : 47p 
12:47p 

3 25p 
5:38p 
5:51p 
3*33a 

3: Olp 

2:48p 

3 47p 

12 09p 

5:39p 

85 File(s) 67584 bytes free 
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Volume Ln drive B has no label 
Directory of 

B304789 
B304889 
B304989 
B305089 
B315289 
B317189 
B318889 
B319889 
B3Zu389 
B400089 
8400189 
8400289 
B400389 
B400489 
8401989 
B402189 
B402689 
B405189 
B405289 
B405389 
B405489 
B405689 
B405789 
B405889 

LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
M G  
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 

i P207889 LOG 
P207989 LOG 
P208889 LOG 
P208989 LOG 
P209089 LOG 
P2C92.23 LOG 
P209289 LOG 
P209389 LOG 
P209489 LOG 
P209589 LOG 
P209689 LOG 
P209789 LOG 
P209889 LOG 
P209989 LOG 
P210089 LOG 
P210189 LOG 
P210289 LOG 
P212589 LOG 
P212689 LOG 
P212789 LOG 
P212889 LOG 

i 

B: \ 

11117 
8321 

29620 
12392 
45974 
51694 
21173 
2073 
2319 

13870 
18547 
16409 
9866 

11045 
10538 
15299 
4004 
6447 

15167 
5503 

10109 
7915 
10682 
7507 

4923 
7303 

20110 
7828 
8155 

15427 
7465 
9708 

11913 
7628 
8640 
7124 
6506 
4273 
7478 
15240 
7210 
3534 
3508 
3093 
3249 

7-28-92 3:05p B405989 
7-28-92 3:03p B410589 
8-02-92 9:48p B410689 
7-24-92 4:03p B410789 
8-06-92 6:42p B411289 
8-07-92 3:51p B411389 

7-19-92 12:52p P114489 
7-19-92 12:48p P114589 
7-24-92 2:30p P114789 
8-05-92 3:40a P114889 
7-15-92 4:06p P114989 
8-06-92 6:44p P115089 
7-23-92 4-54p P115189 
7-26-92 3:49p P115489 
8-06-92 6:25p P115589 
7-23-92 4:55p P115689 
7-24-92 2:32p P119289 

7-13-92 7:35p P207389 
8-07-92 4:Olp P207489 
7-26-92 4.42~ a P207589 
8-07-92 2:17p P207689 
7-26-92 4.37~ P207789 

8-08-92 9:03a P114389 

8-08-92 9:30a P119389 

8-02-92 9:43p 0 ~212989 
8-02-92 9:42p P213089 
8-06-92 3*12p a P213189 
8-06-92 5:56p a P213289 
8-04-92 10.04~ * P213389 
7-13-92 9:02p * P213689 
7-11-92 2.53~ a P213889 
7-22-92 3.24p a P213989 
7-22-92 3:21p a P214689 
7-11-92 2:48p a P215789 
7-22-92 4:09p a P218089 
7-13-92 7:33p a P218389 
7-11-92 2:46p a P218489 
8-04-92 2:34p a P219089 
8-04-92 2 . 3 1 ~  ' P219189 
8-04-92 9:55p P219489 
8-04-92 2:30p ' P219589 
7-15-92 10 56a P219989 
8-02-92 9'39p a P313489 
8-04-92 1:56a ' P313589 
7-15-92 4:57p a P314089 

LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 

LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 

3425 
5744 
5282 
5925 

20153 
17918 
7645 
16271 
11021 
10347 
7631 

11722 
11780 
10459 
9364 

11688 
8438 
5708 
11262 
10135 
5279 
8070 
5773 
8747 

3110 
6054 
5194 
7062 
4598 
8667 
8296 
5658 
9450 
8803 
6255 
7857 
2288 
6748 

13626 
14322 
2274 
9435 

11411 
7520 

7378 

7-26-92 4.38~ 
8-06-92 4:52p 
8-06-92 6:03p 
8-06-92 4:50p 
7-13-92 7:30p 
7-22-92 3:35p 
7-19-92 12: 51p 
8-08-92 9:25a I 

7-19-92 12 : 50p 
7-23-92 8:33a , 
7-17-92 3:llp 
7-19-92 12:29p 
8-04-92 7:42p 
7-15-92 1:31p 
7-15-92 6:llp 1 

7-23-92 8:39a 
7-15-92 1: 32p 
7-23-92 9.lla 
5-23-92 9.11a 
8-06-92 6:39p 
7-28-92 4:27p 
7-27-92 4.47~ 
7-28-92 5*50p 
8-02-92 9 43p 

7-15-92 6 llp 
7-15-92 6.04~ 
7-15-92 4.07~ 
7-22-92 3.39~ 
8-07-92 9:18a 
8-07-92 11.28a 
8-07-92 3.04~ 
7-17-92 4.10~ 
7-19-92 8 09p 
7-15-92 1.33~ 
7-17-92 4 56p 
7-17-92 4:51p 
8-11-92 ll:28a 
8-07-92 4*03p 
7-17-92 4:08p 
7-19-92 12: 31p 
8-07-92 2 27p , 
7-17-92 4.44p 
7-15-92 6 09p 
8-08-92 2:48p 
7-17-92 3:05p 

I 

90 File(s) 531968 bytes free 



holune in drive B has no label 
Direct_ory of B:\ 

40191 
40291 
40391 
40491 
40591 
40691 
40791 
40891 
40991 
41091 
41191 
41292 
41391 
41491 
41591 
41691 
41791 
41892 
41992 
42092 
42192 
42292 
42392 

LOG 15408 10-21-91 1:56p ' 42492 

LOG 21630 9-23-92 3:17p * 42692 
LOG 5205 10-27-92 4:02p 42792 

LOG 23132 10-20-91 9:55a 42592 

LOG 42611 9-22-92 5:3ip 42892 
LOG 28247 10-28-92 10:47a 42992 
LOG 5189 10-01-92 2:12p 43092 
LOG 52024 9-23-92 3:08p ' 43192 
LOG 6604 10-06-92 10:16a ' 43292 
LOG 6847 9-29-92 2:14p 43392 
LOG 50606 9-21-92 2:55p ' 43492 
LOG 44712 9-28-92 3:12p ' 43592 
LOG 44999 9-27-92 2:06p 43692 
LOG 5855 9-29-92 2:15p * 43792 
LOG 6728 10-06-92 1O:lla 43892 
LOG 8569 10-21-92 10:19a 43992 
LOG 49972 9-26-92 8:llp ' 44092 
LOG 46108 9-27-92 ll:39p 44192 
LOG 40418 9-27-92 11.16~ ' 44292 
LOG 52832 9-27-92 ll:33p 44392 
LOG 41028 9-27-92 ll:22p ' 44492 
LOG 36308 9-29-92 1:41p 44592 
LOG 35413 9-26-92 5 41p 44692 

46 Flle(s) 299520 bytes free 

LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 
LOG 

21874 
34179 
32289 
14551 
27404 
14677 
13384 
18257 
38262 
9533 

12602 
14830 
11069 
34895 
36292 
31924 
31097 
35460 
12406 
6579 
8926 

5883 
8848 

9-27-92 1.11~ 
9-27-92 1.26~ 
9-28-92 9:40a 
9-26-92 5:18p 
9-27-92 9 48a 
9-28-92 9 37a 
9-26-92 5.33p 
9-28-92 3:20p 
9-28-92 3:27p 
10-13-92 9:49a 
10-21-92 3 : 13p 
9-26-92 1:06p 
9-26-92 4:25p 
9-26-92 4:25p 
9-26-92 4.42~ 
9-28-92 3:54p 
9-28-92 10:06p 
9-28-92 10: 18p 
10-21-92 10 1% 
10-21-92 10*20a 
10-21-92 10.21a 
10-21-92 10: 09a 
10-21-92 10 10a 


